At end-2006, non-publicly guaranteed external debt equalled EUR 17,654 million, up 31.9 percent
from the prior year.  This was the result of net capital inflows to the tune of EUR 4,520 million and
losses due to the depreciation of the euro against the US dollar (EUR -200 million) and debt-to-
equity swaps (EUR -45 million).

40  External debt balance is cash-based, net of accrued unmatured interest.

Balance of payments and international investment position of Romania
Annual Report 2006

 35

Analysis of the national economy by sector shows the following distribution of medium- and
long-term external debt at end-2006: financial, banking and insurance activities (27.8 percent), real
estate transactions, rentals and services rendered mainly to companies (11 percent), manufacturing
(9.4 percent), transport and warehousing (7.5 percent), electricity, heating, gas and water sector (7.4
percent). Most foreign borrowings within the manufacturing sector were channeled to the following
sub-sectors: food, beverages and tobacco (12.5 percent), furniture (12.2 percent), chemicals and
man-made fibers (11.8 percent), metallurgy (11.0 percent) and textiles and textile products (8.1
percent).

31.12.2005 % 31.12.2006 %
TOTAL 24,641 100.0 28,376 100.0
  1-5 years 8,779 35.6 11,112 39.2
Public debt 3 0.0 0 0.0
Publicly guaranteed  debt 1,036 4.2 662 2.3
Non-publicly guaranteed debt 7,740 31.4 10,450 36.8
  more than 5 years 15,862 64.4 17,264 60.8
Public debt 6,892 28.0 6,981 24.6
Publicly guaranteed  debt 3,330 13.5 3,079 10.9
Non-publicly guaranteed debt 5,640 22.9 7,204 25.4

Table No. 36. Medium- and long-term external debt by maturity
   - EUR mill. -

Medium- and long-term external debt by maturity at end-2006 points out that long-term debt,
although declining by 3.6 percentage points from the prior year, further held the largest share (60.8
percent), while medium-term debt accounted for 39.2 percent and derived mainly from non-publicly
guaranteed borrowings.

31.12.2005 % 31.12.2006 %
TOTAL 24,641 100.0 28,376 100.0
Floating interest 14,555 59.1 17,320 61.0
   of which:
   IBRD STANDARD INTEREST 532 2.2 393 1.4
   IMF STANDARD INTEREST 221 0.9 79 0.3